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Naval Health Clinic Patuxent River 
Department Customer Service Representatives 

 

DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL 
ADMINISTRATION  HMC Jeremy 

Heveron 

301-342-2758 Jeremy.Heveron@med.navy.mil 

 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Jessica Whitehurst 301-342-3824  Jessica.Whitehurst@med.navy.mil  

 

BHC DAHLGREN Barbara Fuscaldo 540-653-6845 Barbara.fuscaldo@med.navy.mil  

BHC INDIAN HEAD   Alice Wheeler 

 

301-744-4601 Alice.Wheeler@med.navy.mil  

CUSTOMER RELATIONS 

OFFICER (CRO)  
Jane Hambel  301-995-3682  

 

jane.hambel@med.navy.mil  

DENTAL CLINIC 
 

Shannon Temple 301-342-1407  Shannon.Temple@med.navy.mil   

DIRECTOR, HEALTHCARE 

BUSINESS  
LCDR Alison 
Faith 
 

301-995-3681 Alison.Faith@med.navy.mil   

FACILITIES HMC Kwaku 

Agyemang 

301-342-1493 kwaku.agyemang@med.navy.mil  

FAMILY PRACTICE  Danette Svobodny 301-995-4276 Danette.Svobodny@med.navy.mil  

HEALTH CARE 

OPERATIONS / 

CONTRACTING 

Stephanie Blundell 

 

301-342-1404 

 

stephanie.blundell@med.navy.mil  

LABORATORY Carrie Jackson 

 

301-342-

2752/53 

 Carrie.Jackson2@med.navy.mil  

IMMUNIZATIONS LT Doris 

Richardson 

307-757-2142 Doris.Richardson@med.navy.mil  

MEDICAL HOME PORT Danette Svobodny 301-995-4276 Danette.Svobodny@med.navy.mil  

MILITARY MEDICINE  
 

LT Danette Hinely 

 

301-342-4061 danette.hinely@med.navy.mil   

NAF ANDREWS BRANCH 

HEALTH  CLINIC  
Cheryl Davis 240- 857-2865 Cheryl.Davis3@med.navy.mil  

OPTOMETRY DEPARTMENT  James Forde 301-342-4898 

 

James.Forde@med.navy.mil  

 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Danette Svobodny 301-995-4276 Danette.Svobodny@med.navy.mil  

PHARMACY HM2 Andrew 

Rogers 

301-757-2605 andrew.e.rogers@med.navy.mil    

PHYSICAL THERAPY 

DEPARTMENT 
Chris Schumacher 301-243-7559 Christopher.schumacher@med.navy.mil  

PUBLIC HEALTH, 
OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE, 
& IMMUNIZATIONS  

Barbara Bonilla 

 

301-342-1495  

(Bldg 436) 

 

barbara.bonilla@med.navy.mil  

RADIOLOGY DEPARTMENT 
 

HM2 Jason White 301-342-1428 

 

jason.white@med.navy.mil 

 

RESOURCE DEPARTMENT  
 

Bill Miller 

 

301-342-1524 

 

william.miller@med.navy.mil  
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